
Tropiques 2025

CVGR

Tropiques

Spi Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 Total Nett

1st Spi Colibri Laser 28  CVGR Simon Grégoire 126 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0

2nd Spi Fantôme Laser 28  CVGR Pierre Brisson 126 3.0 2.0 5.0 5.0

3rd Spi Cavale Laser 28  CVGR Fabien Létourneau 126 2.0 3.0 5.0 5.0

4th Spi Alpha Laser 28  CVGR Marc Sauvé 126 4.0 4.0 8.0 8.0

Voile Blanche Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 Total Nett

1st Voile
Blanche

Apex Tanzer 26  CVGR Jean-François
Chapdelaine

227 3.0 1.0 4.0 4.0

2nd Voile
Blanche

Cilla C&C 27  CVGR Charles Plourde 203 1.0 3.0 4.0 4.0

3rd Voile
Blanche

Silver Mirage 26  CVGR Pierre Gagné 220 2.0 4.0 6.0 6.0

4th Voile
Blanche

Duobella Tanzer 26  CVGR André Blanchard 227 5.0 2.0 7.0 7.0

5th Voile
Blanche

Mary
Brown

C&C 30  CVGR François Bernier 181 4.0 5.0 9.0 9.0

6th Voile
Blanche

Nika Catalina 25  CVGR Club de voile Borealis 242 7.0 6.0 13.0 13.0

7th Voile
Blanche

Tournevent C&C 25  CVGR Luc Ladouceur 225 6.0 8.0
DNC

14.0 14.0

8th Voile
Blanche

Zéphyr Catalina 28  CVGR Club de Voile Boréalis 183 8.0
DNC

7.0 15.0 15.0

9th Voile
Blanche

Sea Bird Tanzer 7.5  CVGR Yohann Couture 239 8.0
DNC

8.0
DNC

16.0 16.0

9th Voile
Blanche

Tyrando Pearson 22  CVGR Bruno Grossmann 268 8.0
DNC

8.0
DNC

16.0 16.0

9th Voile
Blanche

Isajoe Merit 23  CVGR Joël Hachey 213 8.0
DNC

8.0
DNC

16.0 16.0

9th Voile
Blanche

Kolika C&C 27  NSC Eric Massicotte 203 8.0
DNC

8.0
DNC

16.0 16.0

9th Voile
Blanche

7e Ciel C&C 27  CVGR Claude Gauthier 203 8.0
DNC

8.0
DNC

16.0 16.0

9th Voile
Blanche

Mergenser Nonsuch
30

 CVGR Angus Gauld 177 8.0
DNC

8.0
DNC

16.0 16.0

R1 - Spi Fleet - 9 juillet 2025

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:20:00
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Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

1 Spi Colibri Laser 28  CVGR Simon Grégoire 126 0:54:43 1.0

2 Spi Cavale Laser 28  CVGR Fabien Létourneau 126 0:57:39 2.0

3 Spi Fantôme Laser 28  CVGR Pierre Brisson 126 1:06:15 3.0

4 Spi Alpha Laser 28  CVGR Marc Sauvé 126 1:09:09 4.0

R2 - Spi Fleet - 16 juillet 2025

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:23:00

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

1 Spi Colibri Laser 28  CVGR Simon Grégoire 126 1:03:45 1.0

2 Spi Fantôme Laser 28  CVGR Pierre Brisson 126 1:04:46 2.0

3 Spi Cavale Laser 28  CVGR Fabien Létourneau 126 1:05:46 3.0

4 Spi Alpha Laser 28  CVGR Marc Sauvé 126 1:10:10 4.0

R1 - Voile Blanche Fleet - 9 juillet 2025

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:26:00

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

1 Voile Blanche Cilla C&C 27  CVGR Charles Plourde 203 0:50:20 1.0

2 Voile Blanche Silver Mirage 26  CVGR Pierre Gagné 220 0:53:36 2.0

3 Voile Blanche Apex Tanzer 26  CVGR Jean-François Chapdelaine 227 1:02:21 3.0

4 Voile Blanche Mary Brown C&C 30  CVGR François Bernier 181 0:58:25 4.0

5 Voile Blanche Duobella Tanzer 26  CVGR André Blanchard 227 1:07:27 5.0

6 Voile Blanche Tournevent C&C 25  CVGR Luc Ladouceur 225 1:08:04 6.0

7 Voile Blanche Nika Catalina 25  CVGR Club de voile Borealis 242 1:29:45 7.0

R2 - Voile Blanche Fleet - 16 juillet 2025

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:29:00

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

1 Voile Blanche Apex Tanzer 26  CVGR Jean-François Chapdelaine 227 0:55:18 1.0

2 Voile Blanche Duobella Tanzer 26  CVGR André Blanchard 227 0:55:42 2.0

3 Voile Blanche Cilla C&C 27  CVGR Charles Plourde 203 0:53:42 3.0

4 Voile Blanche Silver Mirage 26  CVGR Pierre Gagné 220 0:55:16 4.0

5 Voile Blanche Mary Brown C&C 30  CVGR François Bernier 181 0:58:03 5.0

6 Voile Blanche Nika Catalina 25  CVGR Club de voile Borealis 242 1:13:15 6.0

7 Voile Blanche Zéphyr Catalina 28  CVGR Club de Voile Boréalis 183 1:12:25 7.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.38.02
www.sailwave.com
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